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PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC SINGLE SECTION REPAIR CLAMPS (CR1 STYLE)

Band 
ASTM A240 type 304 stainless steel

Lifter Bar
ASTM A240 type 304 heavy 
gauge stainless steel

Sidebar
ASTM A240 type 304 heavy 
gauge stainless steel

Lug
ASTM A240 type 304 heavy 
gauge stainless steel

Armor
Heavy gauge stainless steel, 
mold bonded into the 
gasket to ensure uniform 
compression against the pipe

Gasket
Gridded Virgin SBR 
compound for water service, 
per ASTM D2000. 
Buna-N Nitrile is optional

Length

Bolts Nuts & Washers
ASTM A240 type 
304 stainless steel
nuts and washers. 
Nuts are coated to 
prevent galling

Submittal Information 

Pipe 
Diameter Catalogue Number O.D. Range 08” Long 12” Long 16” Long 24” Long

2 CR1LENGTH0238 2.35-2.63 4 5 N/A N/A
2½ CR1LENGTH0288 2.70-3.00 5 6 N/A N/A
3 CR1LENGTH0350 3.46-3.70 5 6 9 N/A
4 CR1LENGTH0450 4.50-4.80 6 8 10 16
4 CR1LENGTH0480 4.74-5.14 6 8 10 16
6 CR1LENGTH0663 6.56-6.96 7 10 14 21
6 CR1LENGTH0690 6.84-7.24 7 10 14 21
6 CR1LENGTH0745 7.05-7.45 7 10 14 21
8 CR1LENGTH0863 8.54-8.94 8 11 15 24
8 CR1LENGTH0905 8.99-9.39 8 11 15 24
8 CR1LENGTH0940 9.27-9.67 8 11 15 24
10 CR1LENGTH1000 9.70-10.10 11 16 24 32
10 CR1LENGTH1075 10.60-11.04 11 16 24 32
10 CR1LENGTH1110 11.04-11.44 11 16 24 32
10 CR1LENGTH1140 11.34-11.74 11 16 24 32
12 CR1LENGTH1275 12.60-13.02 13 18 27 36
12 CR1LENGTH1320 13.10-13.50 13 18 27 36

Length and approx. shipping weight lbs.

Pro-Line Fittings Inc. considers the information in this submittal form to be correct at the time of publication. Item and option availability 
including specifications are subject to change without notice. Please verify that your product information is current.
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PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC SINGLE SECTION REPAIR CLAMPS (CR1 STYLE)

2

Nominal
Pipe Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range 08” Long 12” Long 16” Long 24” Long

2 CR1LENGTH0238 2.35-2.63 102.03 159.87 N/A N/A
2½ CR1LENGTH0288 2.70-3.00 102.03 161.78 N/A N/A
3 CR1LENGTH0350 3.46-3.70 102.03 162.82 217.86 N/A
4 CR1LENGTH0450 4.50-4.80 108.38 164.93 220.93 P.O.R
4 CR1LENGTH0480 4.74-5.14 108.38 164.93 220.93 P.O.R
6 CR1LENGTH0663 6.56-6.96 120.43 206.57 248.77 P.O.R
6 CR1LENGTH0690 6.84-7.24 120.43 206.57 248.77 P.O.R
6 CR1LENGTH0745 7.05-7.45 120.43 206.57 248.77 P.O.R
8 CR1LENGTH0863 8.54-8.94 136.24 242.90 277.65 P.O.R
8 CR1LENGTH0905 8.99-9.39 136.24 242.90 277.65 P.O.R
8 CR1LENGTH0940 9.27-9.67 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
10 CR1LENGTH1000 9.70-10.10 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
10 CR1LENGTH1075 10.60-11.04 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
10 CR1LENGTH1110 11.04-11.44 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
10 CR1LENGTH1140 11.34-11.74 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
12 CR1LENGTH1275 12.60-13.02 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
12 CR1LENGTH1320 13.10-13.50 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R

* Gasket is SBR per ASTM D2000
* Optional outlet taps are available for repair of service line pull-outs
* All welds are fully passivated to restore corrosion resistant characteristics of stainless steel



PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC DOUBLE SECTION REPAIR CLAMPS (CR2 STYLE)

Band
18-8 type 304 stainless steel

Lifter Bar
ASTM A240 18-8 type 304 heavy 
gauge stainless steel
Sidebar
ASTM A240 18-8 type 304 heavy 
gauge stainless steel
Lug
ASTM A240 18-8 type 304 heavy 
gauge stainless steel

Armor
Heavy gauge stainless steel, 
molded into the 
gasket to ensure uniform 
compression against the pipe

Gasket
Gridded Virgin SBR compound for water service, 
per ASTM D2000. 

Submittal Information 

  Length

Bolts Nuts & Washers
ASTM A240 18-8 type 304 stainless steel
nuts and washers. Nuts are coated to prevent galling

Pipe 
Diameter Catalogue Number O.D. Range 08” Long 12” Long 16” Long 24” Long

4 CR2LENGTH0450 4.44-5.24 11 18 26 38
4 CR2LENGTH0480 4.74-5.57 11 18 26 38
6 CR2LENGTH0663 6.62-7.42 12 19 28 42
6 CR2LENGTH0690 6.84-7.64 12 19 28 42
8 CR2LENGTH0863 8.62-9.42 13 21 30 46
8 CR2LENGTH0905 8.99-9.79 13 21 30 46
10 CR2LENGTH1075 10.70-11.50 N/A 23 32 50
10 CR2LENGTH1110 11.04-11.84 N/A 23 32 50
10 CR2LENGTH1140 11.60-12.40 N/A 23 32 50
12 CR2LENGTH1275 12.70-13.50 N/A 25 34 54
12 CR2LENGTH1320 13.14-13.94 N/A 25 34 54
12 CR2LENGTH1365 13.65-14.45 N/A 25 34 54
14 CR2LENGTH1507 15.07-15.82 N/A 27 36 58
16 CR2LENGTH1715 17.15-17.90 N/A 29 38 62

Length and approx. shipping weight lbs.

Pro-Line Fittings Inc. considers the information in this submittal form to be correct at the time of publication. Item and option availability 
including specifications are subject to change without notice. Please verify that your product information is current.
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PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC DOUBLE SECTION REPAIR CLAMPS (CR2 STYLE)

* Gasket is SBR per ASTM D2000
* Optional outlet taps are available for repair of service line pull-outs
* All welds are fully passivated to restore corrosion resistant characteristics of stainless steel

4

Nominal
Pipe  Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range 08” Long 12” Long 16” Long 24” Long

4 CR2LENGTH0450 4.44-5.24 166.28 258.88 349.03 523.07
4 CR2LENGTH0480 4.74-5.57 166.28 258.88 349.03 523.07
6 CR2LENGTH0663 6.62-7.42 188.99 283.15 369.17 651.70
6 CR2LENGTH0690 6.84-7.64 188.99 283.75 369.17 651.70
8 CR2LENGTH0863 8.62-9.42 194.94 301.94 399.12 744.35
8 CR2LENGTH0905 8.99-9.79 194.94 301.94 399.12 744.35
10 CR2LENGTH1075 10.70-11.50 N/A 493.40 509.01 P.O.R.
10 CR2LENGTH1110 11.04-11.84 N/A 493.40 509.01 P.O.R.
10 CR2LENGTH1140 11.60-12.40 N/A 493.40 509.01 P.O.R.
12 CR2LENGTH1275 12.70-13.50 N/A 560.21 575.41 P.O.R.
12 CR2LENGTH1320 13.14-13.94 N/A 560.21 575.41 P.O.R.
12 CR2LENGTH1365 13.65-14.45 N/A 560.21 575.41 P.O.R.
14 CR2LENGTH1507 15.07-15.82 N/A P.O.R. P.O.R. P.O.R.
16 CR2LENGTH1715 17.15-17.90 N/A P.O.R. P.O.R. P.O.R.



PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC DOUBLE SECTION TAPPED REPAIR CLAMPS (CR2 STYLE)

Submittal Information 

Length

Pro-Line Fittings Inc. considers the information in this submittal form to be correct at the time of publication. Item and option availability 
including specifications are subject to change without notice. Please verify that your product information is current.

Lifter Bar
ASTM A240 18-8 type 304 
heavy gauge stainless steel

Sidebar
ASTM A240 18-8 type 304 heavy 
gauge stainless steel

Lug
ASTM A240 18-8 type 304 
heavy gauge stainless steel

Armor
Heavy gauge stainless steel, 
molded into the 
gasket to ensure uniform 
compression against the pipe

Gasket
Gridded Virgin SBR compound 
for water service, per ASTM D2000. 

Stainless Tap
18-8 type 304 stainless steel tig welded 
to band. Available with AWWA or I.P. threads

Band 
18-8 type 304 stainless steel

Pipe 
Diameter Catalogue Number O.D. Range 08” Long 12” Long 16” Long 24” Long

4 CR2LENGTH0480075CC 4.74-5.57 11 18 26 38
4 CR2LENGTH0480100CC 4.74-5.57 11 18 26 38
4 CR2LENGTH0480100IP 4.74-5.57 11 18 26 38
6 CR2LENGTH0690075CC 6.84-7.64 12 19 28 42
6 CR2LENGTH0690100CC 6.84-7.64 12 19 28 42
6 CR2LENGTH0690100IP 6.84-7.64 12 19 28 42
8 CR2LENGTH0905075CC 8.99-9.79 13 21 30 46
8 CR2LENGTH0905100CC 8.99-9.79 13 21 30 46
8 CR2LENGTH0905100IP 8.99-9.79 13 21 30 46

Length and approx. shipping weight lbs.

Bolts Nuts & Washers
ASTM A240 18-8 type 304 stainless steel
nuts and washers. Nuts are coated to prevent galling
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PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC DOUBLE SECTION TAPPED REPAIR CLAMPS (CR2 STYLE)

* Gasket is SBR per ASTM D2000
* All welds are fully passivated to restore corrosion resistant 
  characteristics of stainless steel

Nominal
Pipe  Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range 8" 12" 16" 24"

4 CR2LENGTH-
0480075CC 4.74-5.57 222.87 311.55 389.73 P.O.R.

4 CR2LENGTH-
0480100CC 4.74-5.57 222.87 311.55 389.73 P.O.R.

4 CR2LENGTH-
0480100IP 4.74-5.57 222.87 311.55 389.73 P.O.R.

6 CR2LENGTH-
0690075CC 6.84-7.64 248.75 329.99 414.20 P.O.R.

6 CR2LENGTH-
0690100CC 6.84-7.64 248.75 329.99 414.20 P.O.R.

6 CR2LENGTH-
0690100IP 6.84-7.64 248.75 329.99 414.20 P.O.R.

8 CR2LENGTH-
0905075CC 8.99-9.79 275.51 342.62 463.51 P.O.R.

8 CR2LENGTH-
0905100CC 8.99-9.79 275.51 342.62 463.51 P.O.R.

8 CR2LENGTH-
0905100IP 8.99-9.79 275.51 342.62 463.51 P.O.R.

6

*All repair clamps are available with outlets in 3/4” CC/IP, 
  1” CC/IP, 1-1/2” CC/IP, or 2” CC/IP. Please contact Pro-Line for quotations.    
      



PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC TRIPLE SECTION REPAIR CLAMPS (CR3 STYLE)

Submittal Information 

Pipe 
Diameter Catalogue Number O.D. Range 12” Long 16” Long 24” Long

16 CR3LENGTH1830 17.10-18.30 31 40 64
18 CR3LENGTH1920 18.00-19.20 35 44 68
18 CR3LENGTH2070 19.50-20.70 35 44 68
20 CR3LENGTH2280 21.60-22.80 41 48 73
24 CR3LENGTH2700 25.80-27.00 46 53 79

Length and approx. shipping weight lbs.
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Length

Bolts & Nuts
18-8 type 304 stainless 
steel nuts and washers. 
Nuts are coated to prevent 
galling.

Lifter Bar
18-8 type 304 heavy gauge
stainless steel

Band
18-8 type 304 stainless steel

SideBar
18-8 type 304 heavy 
gauge stainless steel

Lug
18-8 type 304 heavy 
gauge stainless steel

Armor
18-8 type 304 heavy gauge stainless 
steel, mold bonded
 into the gasket to ensure uniform 
compression against the pipe

Gasket
Gridded Virgin SBR compound for 
water service, per ASTM D2000. 
Available with AWWA or IP threads.

Optional Stainless Taps
18-8 type 304 stainless steel tig welded to band. 
Available with AWWA or IP threads.

Length



PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC TRIPLE SECTION REPAIR CLAMPS (CR3 STYLE)

Nominal
Pipe  Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range 12” Long 16” Long 24” Long

16 CR3LENGTH1830 17.10-18.30 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
18 CR3LENGTH1920 18.00-19.20 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
18 CR3LENGTH2070 19.50-20.70 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
20 CR3LENGTH2280 21.60-22.80 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
24 CR3LENGTH2700 25.80-27.00 P.O.R P.O.R P.O.R
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PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC SINGLE BAND STAINLESS STEEL SADDLE (SC2 STYLE)

Submittal Information 

Stainless Steel Nuts and Studs
18-8 type 304 stainless steel 
studs. Heavy hex nuts are 
coated to prevent galling

Washers
18-8 type 304 stainless steel

Lifter Bars
18-8 type 304 stainless steel

Stainless Taps
18-8 type 304 stainless steel tig 
welded to shell. Available with 
AWWA, FIP or BSP threads 1/2” 
thru 2”
Gasket
NBR (Buna-N) rubber per ASTM 
D2000. Optional EPDM available

Stainless Band
18-8 type 304 stainless steel.        
Saddles are fully passivated to 
restore stainless steel characteristics.

    Tapped Stainless Steel Sadde

* To Order: Select the catalogue number for the desired pipe range and complete the 
catalogue number by adding the outlet thread tap code. Example, a single band saddle 
for 13.20.O.D. pipe with a 3/4 ″ IP thread would be SC21321075IP

Pro-Line Fittings Inc. considers the information in this submittal form to be correct at the time of publication. Item and option availability 
including specifications are subject to change without notice. Please verify that your product information is current.

Nominal
Pipe  Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range 3/4″ & 1″ Tap 

Weight
1-1/2″ & 2″ Tap

Weight

3 SC20350TAP 3.50 2 4
4 SC20485TAP 4.50-4.80 3 4
6 SC20700TAP 6.63-6.90 5 5
6 SC20745TAP 7.05-7.45 5 5
8 SC20908TAP 8.63-9.05 5.5 6
10 SC21116TAP 10.75-11.10 6 9
12 SC21321TAP 12.75-13.20 7 10

9

Thread Code No.      Submitted 
Item(s)

3/4″ CC 075CC
1″ CC 100CC
1-1/2″ CC 150CC
2″ CC 200CC

CC (AWWA) Thread

Thread Code No.      Submitted 
Item(s)

3/4″ CC 075IP
1″ CC 100IP
1-1/2″ CC 150IP
2″ CC 200IP

IP Thread
Outlet Tap Code

Features
* All components are made of 18-8 Type 304 Stainless Steel
* Approved for use on HDPE
* Fully passivated for corrosion resistance

* Saddles 6″and larger have coined body for gasket retention. 
   4″ saddles with 1″ or larger tap are coined
*NBR (Buna-N) rubber pad gasket per ASTM D2000 
  with rised compression seal
* Rated for 250 PSI working presure



PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC SINGLE BAND STAINLESS STEEL SADDLE (SC2 STYLE)

Nominal
Pipe  Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range List Price 3/4" & 1" Tap

3 SC20350TAP 3.50 86.11
4 SC20485TAP 4.50-4.80 87.79
6 SC20700TAP 6.63-6.90 96.63
6 SC20745TAP 7.05-7.45 106.29
8 SC20908TAP 8.63-9.05 99.66
10 SC21116TAP 10.75-11.10 119.46
12 SC21321TAP 12.75-13.20 122.18

Nominal
Pipe  Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range List Price 1-1/2" 

& 2" Tap
3 SC20350TAP 3.50 103.17
4 SC20485TAP 4.50-4.80 134.07
6 SC20700TAP 6.63-6.90 137.98
6 SC20745TAP 7.05-7.45 151.78
8 SC20908TAP 8.63-9.05 142.75
10 SC21116TAP 10.75-11.10 151.57
12 SC21321TAP 12.75-13.20 159.53

Tapped Stainless 
Saddle

10



PRO-LINE FITTINGS

CANPAC DOUBLE BAND STAINLESS STEEL SADDLE (SC4 STYLE)

Submittal Information 

Stainless Steel Nuts and Studs
18-8 type 304 stainless steel 
studs. Heavy hex nuts are 
coated to prevent galling

Washers
18-8 type 304 stainless 
steel

Lifter Bars
18-8 type 304 stainless steel

Stainless Taps
18-8 type 304 stainless steel tig 
welded to shell. Available with 
AWWA, FIP or BSP threads 1/2” 
thru 2”

Gasket
NBR (Buna-N) rubber per ASTM 
D2000. Optional EPDM available

Stainless Band
18-8 type 304 stainless steel.        
Saddles are fully passivated to 
restore stainless steel characteristics.

    Tapped Stainless Steel Saddle

Pro-Line Fittings Inc. considers the information in this submittal form to be correct at the time of publication. Item and option availability 
including specifications are subject to change without notice. Please verify that your product information is current.
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Nominal
Pipe  Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range 3/4″ & 1″ Tap 

Weight
1-1/2″ & 2″ Tap

Weight

4 SC40535TAP 4.50-5.30 5 6
6 SC40745TAP 6.60-7.40 5 6
8 SC40967TAP 8.40-9.20 6 8
10 SC41116TAP 10.70-11.50 7 9
12 SC41320TAP 12.70-13.50 9 11
14 SC41530TAP 14.95-15.75 10 12
16 SC41740TAP 17.20-18.00 11 13
18 SC41950TAP 18.80-19.60 11 13

Thread Code No.      Submitted 
Item(s)

3/4″ CC 075CC
1″ CC 100CC
1-1/2″ CC 150CC
2″ CC 200CC

CC (AWWA) Thread

Thread Code No.      Submitted 
Item(s)

3/4″ CC 075IP
1″ CC 100IP
1-1/2″ CC 150IP
2″ CC 200IP

IP Thread
Outlet Tap Code

Features
* All components are made of 18-8 Type 304 Stainless Steel
* Approved for use on HDPE
* Fully passivated for corrosion resistance

* Saddles 6″and larger have coined body for gasket retention. 
   4″ saddles with 1″ or larger tap are coined
*NBR (Buna-N) rubber pad gasket per ASTM D2000 
  with rised compression seal
* Rated for 250 PSI working presure



PRO-LINE FITTINGS

Nominal
Pipe  Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range List Price 3/4" & 1" Tap

4 SC40535TAP 4.50-5.30 160.62
6 SC40745TAP 6.60-7.40 167.38
8 SC40967TAP 8.40-9.20 168.73
10 SC41116TAP 10.70-11.50 170.05
12 SC41320TAP 12.70-13.50 171.37
14 SC41530TAP 14.95-15.75 P.O.R.
16 SC41740TAP 17.20-18.00 P.O.R.
18 SC41950TAP 18.80-19.60 P.O.R.

Nominal
Pipe  Size Catalogue Number O.D. Range List Price 

1-1/2" & 2" Tap
4 SC40535TAP 4.50-5.30 191.09
6 SC40745TAP 6.60-7.40 194.62
8 SC40967TAP 8.40-9.20 201.47
10 SC41116TAP 10.70-11.50 205.99
12 SC41320TAP 12.70-13.50 207.84
14 SC41530TAP 14.95-15.75 P.O.R.
16 SC41740TAP 17.20-18.00 P.O.R.
18 SC41950TAP 18.80-19.60 P.O.R.

CANPAC DOUBLE BAND STAINLESS STEEL SADDLE (SC4 STYLE)

Tapped Stainless 
Saddle
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PRO-LINE FITTINGS

Terms and Conditions of Sale

1. General 
All sales are subject to Pro-Line’s Fittings Inc. (“Vendor”) general terms and conditions as posted on the Vendor’s website 
at the time of sale. The Purchaser’s order is accepted subject to the Vendor’s terms and condition and any other terms and 
conditions agreed to in writing by the Vendor and Purchaser. It is agreed that any terms and conditions contained in the 
Purchaser’s order or otherwise stipulated will be deemed for the Purchaser’s internal use only and will not be binding on 
the Vendor.

2. Orders:
Purchase orders received are conditional upon satisfactory credit approval by the Vendor. Once confirmed by the Vendor 
orders for custom-made products manufactured by the Purchaser’s specifications and orders of large quantities for 
non-inventoried products cannot be cancelled, modified or returned without the Vendor’s written consent and upon terms 
which provide for indemnification of the Vendor for costs and expenses incurred.  

3. Shipments 
Delivery schedules stipulated in either the Vendor’s “Sales Quote” or the “Sales Order Confirmation” are approximate only 
and shipments will be made within reasonable proximity thereto.  All shipments are F.O.B Vendor’s location unless 
otherwise agreed to in writing between the Vendor and Purchaser. The Vendor may agree to different shipping terms as 
specified in the Sales Quote or in the Sales Order Confirmation. Freight prepaid orders, when applicable will be delivered 
by the carrier of the Vendor’s selection, unless the use of another carrier is agreed to in writing with the Purchaser. Prepaid 
orders 
will be delivered based on the most economical route as determined by the Vendor. If the Purchaser requires another means 
of delivery that offered by the Vendor, the Purchaser agrees to incur the additional cost. Each Sales Order Confirmation 
maybe shipped in whole or in part at the Vendor’s discretion. The Vendor shall bear no liability for Products lost or damaged 
during transit.  Under no circumstances will the Vendor be responsible for any damage whatsoever caused by delays in 
shipment. The Purchaser must verify quantities and report discrepancies within 3 business days of receipt. The Vendor 
reserves the right to optimize packaging at its discretion. Some products may only be available in bulk package multiples 
or case quantities.

4. Prices
All prices published or quoted are subject to change without notice until orders are accepted by the Vendor and issuance 
of a Sales Confirmation, whereupon prices will remain firm for those shipments within thirty (30) days following the day 
of the Vendor’s Sales Order Confirmation. For specific contracts or projects, the Vendor may agree to in writing to protect 
the prices for an extended period of time. To remove a charge for applicable taxes, the Purchaser must provide the Vendor 
with tax exemption certificates or any documents as required by a specific tax jurisdiction.   



PRO-LINE FITTINGS

5. Payment Terms

Payment is based on the delivery date of the products and is due by the fifteenth (15th) of the following month. If applicable, 
cash discounts, expressed and a percentage, are calculated on the net invoiced price, before taxes, freight, or other charges 
and can only be deducted from the payment if the Vendor received payment from the Purchaser on or prior to the due date, 
otherwise no cash discount is applicable. Overdue accounts shall bear interest at rate of 18% per annum. The granting of 
credit by the Vendor is based on an evaluation of the Purchaser’s financial condition. If the financial condition does not 
justify 
continuance on credit, the Vendor may require full or partial advance payment.
  

6. Return of Products:
The Vendor may accept the return of Products, subject to the following terms and conditions: 1) Prior to the return of any 
Products, 
the Purchaser must obtain a Return Goods Authorization (RGA) number from the Vendor, 2) All Products must be returned 
freight prepaid, unless otherwise authorized by the Vendor, 
3) Products must be received in good saleable condition. A minimum return or re-stocking charge of 25% of the purchase 
price will
 be applied against the credit issued pursuant to the returned Products, except in the case of the Vendor’s shipping error. 

7. Warranty and Limitations of Liability
All the Vendor’s Products are guaranteed against defects resulting from faulty workmanship or materials, subject to 
limitations, exceptions, disclaimers and conditions stipulated hereunder or specified with respect to particular    Products and 
posted or amended on the Vendor’s website of literature. The Vendor will replace free of charge, including shipping charges 
for the replacement of any Products which are found to be defective in workmanship or material provided that the following 
conditions are met.  

a. The Vendor is promptly notified in writing of such a defect immediately upon discovery and the defective Products 
is promptly returned to the Vendor. The Claimant must provide documentation of evidence of failure, as well as the failed 
product that has alleged to have failed and agree to in section of the defective Product by the    Vendor.

b. The Product has not been altered or modified after leaving the Vendor’s premises, has not been used in 
more than one installation, show no evidence of tampering or disassembly, not subject to abnormal operating conditions, 
abuse or misuse.

c. The Products have been used in applications or under conditions that are in not accordance with the technical infor-
mation available from the Vendor. 

d. The Vendor disclaims any liability or responsibility for labour, materials and or other expenses to replace the defec-
tive Product or to repair and damage resulting from the use there of; for Purchaser’s calculations, product design or engi-
neering specifications; for the accuracy of any plans, drawing or specifications furnished to the purchaser as part of the sale 
of any of its products.

Pro-Line Fittings Inc. Terms and Conditions, April 2014



PRO-LINE FITTINGS



Contacts:

Western Canada

12487-82nd Avenue, 
Surrey B.C. V3W 3E8 

T:  604-531-8408 / 1- 877-531-8478   
F:  604-531-8468 / 1- 877-531-8468

info@pro-linefittings.com
     

Eastern Canada

740 Huronia Road, Unit #17
Barrie, Ontario L4N 6C6

T: 705-733-7720 / 1-855-733-7720
F: 705-733-7710 / 1-855-733-7710

sales@pro-linefittings.com

www.pro-linefittings.com


